CORDRY SWEETWATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT P I “
8377 Cordry Drive Nineveh, Indiana 46164

JAN 08 2008
Cause No. 4213
Resolution 2007-14 TP M
i i i . #12 :
Correction Resolution Typographical Exror on Approp 6 CLERKBROWN CIRCUITCOURT

WHEREAS it has been determined that it is necessary to transfer monies from one budget
classification to another in order to supplement other appropriations within the General Fund and
such transfers does not necessitate expenditures of more money than was set in detail in the
budget approved by the State Board of Tax Commissioners:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following transfers be made to the 2008 budget on
January 1, 2008 and wages be established as follows for the 2008 budget:

From PERSONAL SERVICES, Appropriation # 101, Performance Increases, to
PERSONAL SERVICES as follows:

Annual Hourly Position
Supplement

To Approp. #110 Administrative Assistant 39,707 19.09 .1500.00
To Approp. #114 Maintenance Operator 23,462 11.28
To Approp. #115 Financial Clerk 35,193 16.92 "4000.00
To Approp. #116 Water Clerk 26,208 12.60
To Approp. #118 Water Maintenance Operator 32,240 15.50 1500.00
To Approp. #119 Road Maintenance Operator 24,024 11.55
To Approp. #126 Roads & Water Operator 29,390 14.13 4000.00
To Approp. #131 Security Officer 43,368 20.85
To Approp. #132 Security Officer 31,886 15.33 2000.00
To Approp. #133 Security Officer 31,886 15.33
To Approp. #134 Security Officer 31,886 15.33

APPROVED this 5™ day of Januray 2008 at Nineveh, Indiana.
T e s
Taom Daseler, Ch % Larry Ketdaf, Vice Chairman

Quinn Hetherington, Secretary Norman Noe

/}” QA i)™ éjl/u/:/-/

MargaregBruce




e,

CORDRY SWEETWATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT
8377 Cordry Drive Nineveh, Indiana 46164

Cause No. 4213
Resolution 2007-14

WHEREAS it has been determined that it is necessary to transfer monies from one
classification to another in order to supplement other appropriations within the Gener.

such transfers does not necessitate expenditures of more money than was set in detail in the
budget approved by the State Board of Tax Commissioners:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following transfers be made to the 2008 budget on

January 1, 2008 and wages be established as follows for the 2008 budget:

From PERSONAL SERVICES, Appropriation # 101, Performance Increases, to

PERSONAL SERVICES as follows:

To Approp. #110 Administrative Assistant
To Approp. #114 Maintenance Operator
To Approp. #115 Financial Clerk
To Approp. #116 Water Clerk
To Approp. #118 Water Maintenance Operator
To Approp. #119 Road Maintenance Operator
To Approp. #126 Roads & Water Operator -
¢ To Approp. #131 Security Officer
b To Approp. #132 Security Officer
To Approp. #133 Security Officer
To Approp. #134 Security Officer

Annual Hourly Position
Supplement
39,707 19.09 1500.00
23,462 11.28
35,193 16.92 4000.00
26,208 12.60
32,240 15.50 1500.00
24,024 11.55
31,886 15.33 4000.00
43,368 20.85
31,886 15.33 2000.00
31,886 15.33
31,886 15.33

APPROVED this 19" day of December 2007 at Nineveh, Indiana.

r

Tom Daseler, Chairman
. I )
@uﬁ -S\Ld L AT~

Quinn Hetherington, Secretary

= >

Tom laZiennik

A 9/ /
/ 19 A ”M— —-F_ -
K ATy
AGredd Gi '\ntine

7

Lary Kolar, Vice Chairman

Norman Noe

Margaref/Bruce

xLJBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 19" day of December
2007. .

al Fu 19(@@5/]’



